Date Reported Date Occurred

University of West Georgia | October 2016 Daily Crime Log

Time of

Nature of Offense or

General Location of

Disposition

Case Number

10/31/2016

10/31/2016

10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/30/2016

10/30/2016

10/28/2016

10/26/2016
10/26/2016

10/26/2016

10/25/2016
10/24/2016

10/24/2016
10/24/2016

10/23/2016
10/23/2016
10/23/2016
10/23/2016
10/23/2016

9/15/2016

10/31/2016

10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/30/2016

10/30/2016

10/28/2016

10/26/2016
10/26/2016

10/26/2016

10/23/2016
10/24/2016

10/20/2016
10/24/2016

10/23/2016
10/22/2016
10/22/2016
10/22/2016
10/23/2016

Occurrence

1300
1141

1500
0418
2025

0139

2340

2045
1627

0833

1207
1732

1600
0720

2152
1900
2000
1830
0218

Classification

Threats
Harassing calls

Financial ID Fraud
Rape
Assist CPD

DUI
Assist CPD

Battery
Assist CPD- shooting

Criminal Trespass

Criminal Trespass
VGCSA

Theft by taking
VGCSA

Fighting
Entering Auto
Entering Auto

Criminal Trespass
Assist CPD

Occurrence

Suite 1
TLC

Row Hall
Bowdon Hall

Student Quarters Apts

West Ga Drive
Burson Avenue

Center Pointe
River Pointe Apts

Watson Hall

Greek Village
Suite 1

Bowdon Hall
3-way @TLC

The Oaks
Lot 2
Lot 2
Lot 2
Bowen Street

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

2016-10-22463
2016-10-22462

2016-10-22455
2016-10-22433
2016-10-22419

2016-10-22388

2016-10-22312

2016-10-22109
2016-10-22092

2016-10-22055

2016-10-21985
2016-10-21950

2016-10-21938
2016-10-21910

2016-10-21863
2016-10-21851
2016-10-21847
2016-10-21846
2016-10-21825



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

10/22/2016

10/22/2016

10/22/2016

10/22/2016

10/21/2016
10/21/2016

10/21/2016

10/21/2016

10/21/2016

10/20/2016

10/20/2016
10/18/2016
10/18/2016
10/18/2016

10/17/2016
10/18/2016
10/18/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016

10/22/2016

10/22/2016

10/22/2016

10/22/2016

10/18/2016
10/21/2016

10/21/2016

10/21/2016

10/21/2016

10/20/2016

10/18/2016
10/16/2016
10/14/2016
10/18/2016

10/17/2016
10/18/2016
10/18/2016
10/14/2016
10/17/2016

2340

2258

0200

1300
0840

0130

0120

0042

1253

0100
1730
0015
0000

0700
1144
0915
0300
1957

Fighting
Assist GSP
Rape
Theft by taking

Theft by taking
Criminal Trespass

Fighting
Fighting

Assist CPD- shots fired
VGCSA

Theft by taking
Criminal Trespass
Simple Assault
Threats

Identity Theft
Criminal Damage
Theft by taking
Arson-2"? Degree
Simple Battery
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Greek Village
The Reserve
River Pointe

Coliseum

East Commons
Suite 1
Center Pointe
Maple St Chevron
Suite 3

Center Pointe
Strozier Annex lot
Center Pointe
Row Hall

Row hall
Strozier Annex lot
Nursing building
Greek Village
UCC bus stop

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case
Open case

2016-10-21810

2016-10-21807

2016-10-21756

2016-10-21725

2016-10-21686
2016-10-21649

2016-10-21619

2016-10-21618

2016-10-21615

2016-10-21565

2016-10-21474
2016-10-21417
2016-10-21411
2016-10-21399

2016-10-21394
2016-10-21385
2016-10-21367
2016-10-21365
2016-10-21318



General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

10/16/2016 10/16/2016 2225 VGCSA Center Pointe Closed. No further  2016-10-21227
action required
10/15/2016 10/15/2016 2000 Entering auto Tyus Hall lot Open case 2016-10-21223
10/16/2016 10/16/2016 2125 Theft by taking Center Pointe Open case 2016-10-21222
10/16/2016 10/16/2016 0300 Criminal Trespass Strozier Main Open case 2016-10-21191
10/16/2016 10/16/2016 0245 Rape The oaks Open case 2016-10-21177
10/15/2016 10/15/2016 1310 VGCSA Suite 1 Closed. No further = 2016-10-21142
action required
10/15/2016 10/15/2016 2307 Assist CPD Dollar General on Closed. Off campus  2016-10-21162
Alabama St incident
10/15/2016 10/15/2016 Assist CPD Maple @ Bypass Closed. Off campus = 2016-10-21065
incident
10/14/2016 10/10/2016 1200 Theft by taking Anthropology building Open case 2016-10-21054
10/14/2016 10/14/2016 0109 VGCSA Arbor View C Closed. No further = 2016-10-21035
action required
10/12/2016 10/12/2016 2201 Criminal Trespass Suite 2 Closed. CTW issued 2016-10-20921
Warning
10/12/2016 10/12/2016 2138 Harassing calls Suite 1 Open case 2016-10-20919
10/12/2016 10/12/2016 2100 VGCSA Suite 1 Closed. No further = 2016-10-20915
action required
10/12/2016 10/5/2016 2000 Entering auto Greek Village Open case 2016-10-20885
10/12/2016 10/12/2016 1500 Threats UWG campus Open case 2016-10-20878
10/12/2016 10/11/2016 1500 Dating Violence UWG campus Open case 2016-10-20877
10/11/2016 10/11/2016 1518 VGCSA Front campus dr Closed. Subject 2016-10-20809
arrested
10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0117 VGCSA Tyus Hall Closed. Citation 2016-10-20714
issued
10/10/2016 10/10/2016 0108 Assist CPD Cunningham Drive Closed. Off campus 2016-10-20711
incident
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Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

10/8/2016

10/7/2016

10/6/2016
10/6/2016

10/6/2016

10/5/2016
10/5/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016
10/4/2016
10/3/2016

10/1/2016
10/3/2016
10/2/2016
10/1/2016

10/1/2016

10/4/2016

10/7/2016

10/6/2016
10/6/2016

10/6/2016

10/5/2016
10/3/2016

10/4/2016

10/4/2016
10/4/2016
10/3/2016

10/3/2016
2/22/2015
10/2/2016
10/1/2016

10/1/2016

1730

0058

1130
1600

1212

1350
0100

1721

0530
1225
1944

2100
0001
1515
0303

0135

Theft lost mislaid
property
Assist CPD

Entering Auto
Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Theft by taking
Theft by taking

Assist CPD

Criminal Trespass
Entering Auto
Theft by Taking MV

Theft by taking
Rape
Criminal Damage
Assist CPD

CUA
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Z-6
Citgo on Alabama St

Arbor View lot
Citgo on Alabama St

BBW

UCC stairs
University Suite

Stadium Drive

Z-6 rear parking lot
Strozier Annex lot
Tyus Hall lot

Z-6 lower level
Suite 3
Center Pointe
Budget Inn

Greek Village

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Cleared. No further
action required

Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

2016-10-20604

2016-10-20496

2016-10-20464
2016-10-20461

2016-10-20446

2016-10-20373
2016-10-20355

2016-10-20294

2016-10-20281
2016-10-20274
2016-10-20306

2016-10-20197
2016-10-20178
2016-10-20110
2016-10-20039

2016-10-20033



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]
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