University of West Georgia | October 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/31/2016	9/15/2016	1300	Threats	Suite 1	Open case	2016-10-22463
10/31/2016	10/31/2016	1141	Harassing calls	TLC	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-22462
10/31/2016	10/31/2016	1500	Financial ID Fraud	Row Hall	Open case	2016-10-22455
10/31/2016	10/31/2016	0418	Rape	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2016-10-22433
10/30/2016	10/30/2016	2025	Assist CPD	Student Quarters Apts	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-22419
10/30/2016	10/30/2016	0139	DUI	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-10-22388
10/28/2016	10/28/2016	2340	Assist CPD	Burson Avenue	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-22312
10/26/2016	10/26/2016	2045	Battery	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-10-22109
10/26/2016	10/26/2016	1627	Assist CPD- shooting	River Pointe Apts	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-22092
10/26/2016	10/26/2016	0833	Criminal Trespass	Watson Hall	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-22055
10/25/2016	10/23/2016	1207	Criminal Trespass	Greek Village	Open case	2016-10-21985
10/24/2016	10/24/2016	1732	VGCSA	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21950
10/24/2016	10/20/2016	1600	Theft by taking	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2016-10-21938
10/24/2016	10/24/2016	0720	VGCSA	3-way @TLC	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-10-21910
10/23/2016	10/23/2016	2152	Fighting	The Oaks	Open case	2016-10-21863
10/23/2016	10/22/2016	1900	Entering Auto	Lot 2	Open case	2016-10-21851
10/23/2016	10/22/2016	2000	Entering Auto	Lot 2	Open case	2016-10-21847
10/23/2016	10/22/2016	1830	Criminal Trespass	Lot 2	Open case	2016-10-21846
10/23/2016	10/23/2016	0218	Assist CPD	Bowen Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-21825

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/22/2016	10/22/2016	2340	Fighting	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21810
10/22/2016	10/22/2016	2258	Assist GSP	The Reserve	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-21807
10/22/2016	10/22/2016	0200	Rape	River Pointe	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-21756
10/22/2016	10/22/2016		Theft by taking	Coliseum	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21725
10/21/2016	10/18/2016	1300	Theft by taking		Open case	2016-10-21686
10/21/2016	10/21/2016	0840	Criminal Trespass	East Commons	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21649
10/21/2016	10/21/2016	0130	Fighting	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21619
10/21/2016	10/21/2016	0120	Fighting	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21618
10/21/2016	10/21/2016	0042	Assist CPD- shots fired	Maple St Chevron	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-21615
10/20/2016	10/20/2016	1253	VGCSA	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21565
10/20/2016	10/18/2016	0100	Theft by taking	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-10-21474
10/18/2016	10/16/2016	1730	Criminal Trespass	Strozier Annex lot	Open case	2016-10-21417
10/18/2016	10/14/2016	0015	Simple Assault	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-10-21411
10/18/2016	10/18/2016	0000	Threats	Row Hall	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21399
10/17/2016	10/17/2016	0700	Identity Theft	Row hall	Open case	2016-10-21394
10/18/2016	10/18/2016	1144	Criminal Damage	Strozier Annex lot	Open case	2016-10-21385
10/18/2016	10/18/2016	0915	Theft by taking	Nursing building	Open case	2016-10-21367
10/17/2016	10/14/2016	0300	Arson-2 nd Degree	Greek Village	Open case	2016-10-21365
10/17/2016	10/17/2016	1957	Simple Battery	UCC bus stop	Open case	2016-10-21318

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/16/2016	10/16/2016	2225	VGCSA	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21227
10/15/2016	10/15/2016	2000	Entering auto	Tyus Hall lot	Open case	2016-10-21223
10/16/2016	10/16/2016	2125	Theft by taking	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-10-21222
10/16/2016	10/16/2016	0300	Criminal Trespass	Strozier Main	Open case	2016-10-21191
10/16/2016	10/16/2016	0245	Rape	The oaks	Open case	2016-10-21177
10/15/2016	10/15/2016	1310	VGCSA	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21142
10/15/2016	10/15/2016	2307	Assist CPD	Dollar General on Alabama St	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-21162
10/15/2016	10/15/2016		Assist CPD	Maple @ Bypass	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-21065
10/14/2016	10/10/2016	1200	Theft by taking	Anthropology building	Open case	2016-10-21054
10/14/2016	10/14/2016	0109	VGCSA	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-21035
10/12/2016	10/12/2016	2201	Criminal Trespass Warning	Suite 2	Closed. CTW issued	2016-10-20921
10/12/2016	10/12/2016	2138	Harassing calls	Suite 1	Open case	2016-10-20919
10/12/2016	10/12/2016	2100	VGCSA	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-20915
10/12/2016	10/5/2016	2000	Entering auto	Greek Village	Open case	2016-10-20885
10/12/2016	10/12/2016	1500	Threats	UWG campus	Open case	2016-10-20878
10/12/2016	10/11/2016	1500	Dating Violence	UWG campus	Open case	2016-10-20877
10/11/2016	10/11/2016	1518	VGCSA	Front campus dr	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-10-20809
10/10/2016	10/10/2016	0117	VGCSA	Tyus Hall	Closed. Citation issued	2016-10-20714
10/10/2016	10/10/2016	0108	Assist CPD	Cunningham Drive	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-20711

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/8/2016	10/4/2016	1730	Theft lost mislaid property	Z-6	Open case	2016-10-20604
10/7/2016	10/7/2016	0058	Assist CPD	Citgo on Alabama St	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-20496
10/6/2016	10/6/2016	1130	Entering Auto	Arbor View lot	Open case	2016-10-20464
10/6/2016	10/6/2016	1600	Assist CPD	Citgo on Alabama St	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-20461
10/6/2016	10/6/2016	1212	Assist CPD	BBW	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-20446
10/5/2016	10/5/2016	1350	Theft by taking	UCC stairs	Open case	2016-10-20373
10/5/2016	10/3/2016	0100	Theft by taking	University Suite	Open case	2016-10-20355
10/4/2016	10/4/2016	1721	Assist CPD	Stadium Drive	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-20294
10/4/2016	10/4/2016	0530	Criminal Trespass	Z-6 rear parking lot	Open case	2016-10-20281
10/4/2016	10/4/2016	1225	Entering Auto	Strozier Annex lot	Open case	2016-10-20274
10/3/2016	10/3/2016	1944	Theft by Taking MV	Tyus Hall lot	Cleared. No further action required	2016-10-20306
10/1/2016	10/3/2016	2100	Theft by taking	Z-6 lower level	Open case	2016-10-20197
10/3/2016	2/22/2015	0001	Rape	Suite 3	Open case	2016-10-20178
10/2/2016	10/2/2016	1515	Criminal Damage	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-10-20110
10/1/2016	10/1/2016	0303	Assist CPD	Budget Inn	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-10-20039
10/1/2016	10/1/2016	0135	CUA	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2016-10-20033

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]